
Louisiana Christian (1-12, 0-7) -vs- LSU Alexandria (5-7, 4-3)
01/03/26 at Alexandria, LA

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Christian 50

LSU Alexandria 77

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: Alexandria, LA
Referees: Chris Boudreaux, Marcus Brown, Robert Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Louisiana Christian 17 13 11 9 50
LSU Alexandria 19 19 26 13 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc * 35 9-18 2-5 2-2 1-10 11 2 0 1 2 5 22
4 Amiyah Simpkins * 28 2-8 1-6 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 7 1 1 7
0 Carlea Owens * 14 2-11 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 2 2 1 0 4
23 Kateria Gooden * 24 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
13 Alaiah Jarrell * 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Maddison Carey 32 3-6 1-2 4-6 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 1 11
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 15 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 5 0 2 4
1 Jakiya Thompson 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
2 Desiree Allen 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-66 4-22 10-12 8-33 41 15 11 24 4 11 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 2-7   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 0-5   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 18-66   27.3% 4-22   18.2% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 5 1st-02:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Justice Young * 25 8-15 0-1 1-3 2-9 11 0 0 0 0 1 17
12 Sydney Person * 26 5-13 2-5 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 2 0 2 12
1 Reese Stephens * 30 1-5 1-4 7-8 0-3 3 1 6 4 0 1 10
22 Kelly Norris * 27 3-10 1-7 0-2 1-4 5 0 5 1 0 5 7
3 Addison Walker * 24 2-6 1-4 1-2 4-4 8 2 3 1 0 2 6
33 Courtlynn Rideau 17 4-12 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 2 1 3 0 0 9
24 Blair Smith 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 1 6
5 Kaitlyn Blake 18 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 5 0 2 5
34 Lila Lewis 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
10 Aubrey Hoyt 7 0-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-75 7-25 12-20 16-37 53 12 22 20 0 15 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-7   14.29% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 4-8   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 10-20   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 5-21   23.81% 0-2   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 29-75   38.7% 7-25   28.0% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 29 4th-
02:22



1st Box Score
Louisiana Christian 17

LSU Alexandria 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 9 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 11
4 Amiyah Simpkins 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

Carlea Owens 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Alaiah Jarrell 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Maddison Carey 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
1 Jakiya Thompson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Desiree Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-5 2-2 1-8 9 2 5 3 1 2 17
36.8% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Justice Young 6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Sydney Person 8 3-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Reese Stephens 9 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
22 Kelly Norris 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Addison Walker 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
33 Courtlynn Rideau 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Blair Smith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Kaitlyn Blake 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Lila Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aubrey Hoyt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 1-7 2-4 2-10 12 3 7 5 0 1 19
44.4% 14.3% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Louisiana Christian 13

LSU Alexandria 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4
4 Amiyah Simpkins 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

Carlea Owens 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Alaiah Jarrell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Maddison Carey 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Jakiya Thompson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Desiree Allen 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 1-5 0-0 4-6 10 4 3 6 1 2 13
31.6% 20.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Justice Young 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Sydney Person 8 2-5 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 6
1 Reese Stephens 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
22 Kelly Norris 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
3 Addison Walker 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
33 Courtlynn Rideau 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Blair Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaitlyn Blake 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
34 Lila Lewis 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Aubrey Hoyt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 4-8 3-4 4-8 12 0 5 6 0 5 19
37.5% 50.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Louisiana Christian 11

LSU Alexandria 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Amiyah Simpkins 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 3

Carlea Owens 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Alaiah Jarrell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Maddison Carey 8 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
1 Jakiya Thompson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Desiree Allen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 2-7 5-6 1-9 10 5 2 7 0 3 11
15.4% 28.6% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Justice Young 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
12 Sydney Person 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Reese Stephens 7 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
22 Kelly Norris 6 1-3 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 3
3 Addison Walker 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
33 Courtlynn Rideau 6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
24 Blair Smith 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Kaitlyn Blake 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 5
34 Lila Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aubrey Hoyt 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 2-8 4-7 3-10 13 6 6 3 0 5 26
50.0% 25.0% 57.1%



4th Box Score
Louisiana Christian 9

LSU Alexandria 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 6 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
4 Amiyah Simpkins 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0

Carlea Owens 2 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 4
23 Kateria Gooden 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alaiah Jarrell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Maddison Carey 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Jakiya Thompson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Desiree Allen 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 0-5 3-4 2-10 12 4 1 8 2 4 9
20.0% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Justice Young 6 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Sydney Person 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Reese Stephens 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
22 Kelly Norris 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
3 Addison Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Courtlynn Rideau 4 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Blair Smith 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Kaitlyn Blake 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
34 Lila Lewis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aubrey Hoyt 4 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 0-2 3-5 7-9 16 3 4 6 0 4 13
23.8% 0.0% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU Alexandria
09:50 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by PERSON,SYDNEY
09:43 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ADDISON
09:30 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
TURNOVER  by JARRELL,ALAIAH 09:19
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 09:19
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 09:19

09:03 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JUSTICE
-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,KATERIA 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE

08:40 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ADDISON
BLOCK  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 08:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PERSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,ADDISON
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,MADDISON 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,REESE
08:12 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,KELLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 08:02 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by CAREY,MADDISON --

07:51 MISS 3PTR by PERSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:37 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH --

07:24 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,REESE
GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:04 6-6

06:49 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH --

06:34 FOUL  by WALKER,ADDISON
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 06:34 7-6 V 1
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 06:34 8-6 V 2

06:34 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAIR
06:34 SUB IN by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
06:34 SUB IN by BLAKE,KAITLYN
06:34 SUB OUT by WALKER,ADDISON
06:34 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
06:34 SUB OUT by NORRIS,KELLY
06:23 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by PERSON,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 05:59
REBOUND OFF by JARRELL,ALAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by JARRELL,ALAIAH 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JARRELL,ALAIAH 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
05:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BLAIR

REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,ALAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,KATERIA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
05:03 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BLAIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by JARRELL,ALAIAH 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BLAIR
04:40 TURNOVER  by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN



SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 04:40
SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA 04:40
SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA 04:40
SUB OUT by JARRELL,ALAIAH 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by NORRIS,KELLY
04:40 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE

GOOD 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI 04:28 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by PERSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PERSON,SYDNEY
03:36 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,KAITLYN

STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,MADDISON(in the paint) 03:30 13-10 V 3

03:20 TURNOVER  by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
03:18 FOUL  by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
03:18 SUB IN by WALKER,ADDISON
03:18 SUB IN by YOUNG,JUSTICE
03:18 SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE
03:18 SUB OUT by BLAKE,KAITLYN
03:18 SUB OUT by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
03:18 SUB OUT by PERSON,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BLAIR

02:47 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA --
SUB IN by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 02:34
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 02:34
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:34
SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON 02:34
MISS JUMPER by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KELLY
02:22 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAKIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 02:12 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by OWENS,CARLEA --

01:50 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BLAIR

01:29 FOUL  by SMITH,BLAIR
SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA 01:29
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,KYLEI 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by PERSON,SYDNEY
01:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAIR

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ADDISON

01:15 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by PERSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ADDISON

00:52 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,REESE
STEAL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 00:50
GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,KATERIA(in the paint) 00:47 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 00:27

00:27 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE
00:27 MISS FT by STEPHENS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA --
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 00:27
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 00:27
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 00:27
SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 00:27



00:27 SUB IN by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
00:27 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JUSTICE

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 00:18
00:17 STEAL  by STEPHENS,REESE

FOUL  by CAREY,MADDISON 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by WALKER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 17-17 GOOD FT by WALKER,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 00:10
00:10 SUB IN by YOUNG,JUSTICE
00:10 SUB OUT by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
00:09 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,ADDISON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU Alexandria
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 10:00

09:54 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE

TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 09:36
09:34 STEAL  by PERSON,SYDNEY
09:13 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ADDISON
09:06 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PERSON,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,KATERIA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
08:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JARRELL,ALAIAH 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE

08:18 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,ADDISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:16
SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE 08:16
SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA 08:16
SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA 08:16
SUB OUT by JARRELL,ALAIAH 08:16
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DESIREE 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
07:51 MISS LAYUP by PERSON,SYDNEY

BLOCK  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:51
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DESIREE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,MADDISON(in the paint) 07:45 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by ALLEN,DESIREE --

07:36 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PERSON,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,KELLY

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DESIREE 07:26
07:24 STEAL  by PERSON,SYDNEY
07:21 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,REESE

-- REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,KELLY
07:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:13
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA 07:05
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,CARLEA --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA 07:00
REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint) 06:57 21-30 H 9

06:54 TURNOVER  by WALKER,ADDISON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 06:54



SUB OUT by ALLEN,DESIREE 06:54
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,KAITLYN
06:36 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON --
06:31 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAIR
06:31 SUB IN by BLAKE,KAITLYN
06:31 SUB IN by LEWIS,LILA
06:31 SUB IN by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
06:31 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
06:31 SUB OUT by WALKER,ADDISON
06:31 SUB OUT by NORRIS,KELLY
06:31 SUB OUT by PERSON,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 06:25
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:06 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,CARLEA 06:01

05:59 STEAL  by LEWIS,LILA
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 05:56

05:56 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BLAIR
FOUL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 05:17

05:17 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE
05:17 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE

SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:17
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by NORRIS,KELLY
05:17 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE

MISS 3PTR by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:05
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,CARLEA --
GOOD 3PTR by CAREY,MADDISON 05:00 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by OWENS,CARLEA --

04:39 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
04:39 SUB IN by PERSON,SYDNEY
04:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAIR

MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

04:10 24-35 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,LILA
-- ASSIST  by PERSON,SYDNEY

SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA 03:55
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by YOUNG,JUSTICE
03:55 SUB OUT by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 03:51 26-35 H 9
03:23 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,KELLY

TURNOVER  by GOODEN,KATERIA 03:09
03:07 STEAL  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
02:53 SUB IN by WALKER,ADDISON
02:53 SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE
02:53 SUB OUT by BLAKE,KAITLYN
02:53 SUB OUT by LEWIS,LILA

TURNOVER  by GOODEN,KATERIA 02:46
02:30 MISS LAYUP by PERSON,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
FOUL  by CAREY,MADDISON 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:21 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint) 01:59 28-36 H 8



ASSIST  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH --
01:49 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by PERSON,SYDNEY
01:43 MISS JUMPER by PERSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA --
MISS JUMPER by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PERSON,SYDNEY
FOUL  by CAREY,MADDISON 01:25
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 01:25
SUB IN by JARRELL,ALAIAH 01:25
SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 01:25
SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON 01:25

01:20 TURNOVER  by PERSON,SYDNEY
STEAL  by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 01:19
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
01:06 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA --
TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 00:51

00:50 STEAL  by NORRIS,KELLY
00:47 28-38 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,KELLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 00:24
REBOUND OFF by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH(in the paint) 00:20 30-38 H 8

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU Alexandria
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 10:00
FOUL  by JARRELL,ALAIAH 09:53

09:53 MISS FT by NORRIS,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:53 MISS FT by NORRIS,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PERSON,SYDNEY
09:29 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 09:17 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by CAREY,MADDISON --

09:00 MISS 3PTR by PERSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,ALAIAH --

08:46 FOUL  by WALKER,ADDISON
MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ADDISON
08:35 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
08:23 FOUL  by STEPHENS,REESE

GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON 08:23 34-38 H 4
GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON 08:23 35-38 H 3

08:23 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAIR
08:23 SUB OUT by WALKER,ADDISON
07:57 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BLAIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,KELLY
GOOD 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:45 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by GOODEN,KATERIA --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JUSTICE

07:25 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:15



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:10 FOUL  by SMITH,BLAIR

MISS 3PTR by JARRELL,ALAIAH 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BLAIR

FOUL  by JARRELL,ALAIAH 06:58
06:58 SUB IN by BLAKE,KAITLYN
06:58 SUB OUT by NORRIS,KELLY
06:53 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,KAITLYN

STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 06:51
TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON 06:48
SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 06:48
SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA 06:48
SUB OUT by JARRELL,ALAIAH 06:48
SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA 06:48
FOUL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 06:39

06:39 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE
06:39 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE
06:25 FOUL  by PERSON,SYDNEY
06:17 FOUL  by SMITH,BLAIR

GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON 06:17 39-44 H 5
MISS FT by CAREY,MADDISON 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
06:17 SUB IN by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
06:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAIR
05:50 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,KAITLYN

STEAL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:48
05:34 FOUL  by BLAKE,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:34 40-44 H 4
GOOD FT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:34 41-44 H 3
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 05:34
SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by WALKER,ADDISON
05:34 SUB OUT by PERSON,SYDNEY

FOUL  by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 05:27
05:27 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE
05:27 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,REESE

MISS JUMPER by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:18
REBOUND OFF by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH --
TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 05:13

05:11 STEAL  by WALKER,ADDISON
05:05 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,KAITLYN

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE
TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 04:47

04:45 STEAL  by YOUNG,JUSTICE
04:40 41-51 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JUSTICE

-- ASSIST  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,KAITLYN
04:09 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 04:01
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 04:01
TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 03:54

03:52 STEAL  by NORRIS,KELLY
03:39 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON 03:34
03:32 STEAL  by WALKER,ADDISON
03:25 TURNOVER  by HOYT,AUBREY

STEAL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 03:23
03:06 SUB IN by NORRIS,KELLY
03:06 SUB IN by HOYT,AUBREY



03:06 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
03:06 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE
03:04 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ADDISON
02:59 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ADDISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,KAITLYN

02:37 41-57 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKE,KAITLYN
SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA 02:30
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 02:30
MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,KAITLYN
02:07 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:07

02:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:07 MISS FT by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE 02:07
SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA 02:07
SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 02:07
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 02:07
MISS LAYUP by CAREY,MADDISON 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,KAITLYN
01:34 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
01:26 MISS 3PTR by HOYT,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA --
MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KELLY
00:50 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 00:43

00:26 41-62 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 00:10
00:09 STEAL  by NORRIS,KELLY
00:04 MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DESIREE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KELLY
00:00 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,KELLY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU Alexandria
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE 10:00
SUB OUT by JARRELL,ALAIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,LILA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAIR
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,ADDISON
10:00 SUB OUT by NORRIS,KELLY

TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON 09:39
09:37 STEAL  by SMITH,BLAIR
09:16 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
MISS LAYUP by CAREY,MADDISON 09:01
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,MADDISON --



08:58 FOUL  by LEWIS,LILA
GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI 08:58 42-64 H 22
GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI 08:58 43-64 H 21

08:45 MISS JUMPER by PERSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,KATERIA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:08 43-66 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 08:08

08:08 MISS FT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
-- REBOUND OFF by PERSON,SYDNEY

SUB IN by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 08:08
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 08:08

08:01 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,REESE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BLAIR

07:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BLAIR
TURNOVER  by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 07:42

07:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:31 TURNOVER  by PERSON,SYDNEY

STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 07:30
MISS 3PTR by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
07:06 MISS LAYUP by PERSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint) 06:52 45-66 H 21
ASSIST  by CAREY,MADDISON --

06:40 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,REESE
STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI 06:37

06:35 FOUL  by LEWIS,LILA
GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON 06:35 46-66 H 20
MISS FT by CAREY,MADDISON 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BLAIR
06:19 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,REESE

STEAL  by CAREY,MADDISON 06:18
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
05:57 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BLAIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE
MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,KATERIA 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,REESE
05:31 46-70 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JUSTICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,REESE
04:54 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DESIREE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JUSTICE
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 04:26
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKIYA 04:26
SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 04:26
SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA 04:26
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,KYLEI 04:26
SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by BLAKE,KAITLYN
04:26 SUB IN by NORRIS,KELLY
04:26 SUB IN by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
04:26 SUB IN by WALKER,ADDISON
04:26 SUB IN by HOYT,AUBREY
04:26 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JUSTICE
04:26 SUB OUT by LEWIS,LILA



04:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAIR
04:26 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE
04:26 SUB OUT by PERSON,SYDNEY
04:20 46-72 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 04:03

04:02 STEAL  by BLAKE,KAITLYN
03:59 MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOYT,AUBREY
03:55 MISS JUMPER by HOYT,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ADDISON
03:48 TURNOVER  by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

STEAL  by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 03:48
03:48 FOUL  by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ADDISON

03:23 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
BLOCK  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 03:23
REBOUND DEF by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH --
TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 03:15

03:14 STEAL  by NORRIS,KELLY
03:09 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,KAITLYN

SUB IN by JARRELL,ALAIAH 03:09
SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH 03:09
TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:57
FOUL  by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 02:50

02:50 46-73 H 27 GOOD FT by HOYT,AUBREY
02:50 46-74 H 28 GOOD FT by HOYT,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:39
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:27

02:25 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:22
02:22 46-75 H 29 GOOD FT by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
02:22 MISS FT by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON --
SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA 02:22
SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON 02:22
SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN 02:22
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH 02:22
TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON 02:18

02:16 MISS LAYUP by HOYT,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA 02:08
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,CARLEA --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KELLY
01:58 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN
01:54 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOYT,AUBREY
01:50 MISS LAYUP by HOYT,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYT,AUBREY
01:30 MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,COURTLYNN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAKIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA(in the paint) 01:24 48-75 H 27

01:08 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA(in the paint) 00:57 50-75 H 25

00:46 MISS LAYUP by HOYT,AUBREY



BLOCK  by OWENS,CARLEA 00:46
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,CARLEA 00:41

00:39 STEAL  by NORRIS,KELLY
00:37 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,KELLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DESIREE 00:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


